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Dear Parents and Carers, 

Re: Notice of Fee Increase – Effective 1st September 2025 

We hope this letter finds you well. We are writing to inform you of an upcoming change 
to our fee structure, which will take effect from 1st September 2025. 

After careful consideration and in response to rising operational costs, we will be 
implementing a small increase in our daily and sessional rates. This adjustment ensures 
we can continue to provide the high-quality care and early education your children 
deserve. 

The new rates will be as follows: 

• Children aged 0–3 years: £12.75 per hour

• Children aged 3–5 years: £12.00 per hour

• Wraparound care:

• £14.00 per session

• £28.00 per full day

We understand that any increase in fees can be challenging, and we want to assure you 
that this decision was not made lightly. Our priority remains to offer a safe, nurturing, 
and enriching environment for all children in our care. 

If you have any questions or would like to discuss this change further, please do not 
hesitate to contact us. 

Thank you for your continued support and understanding. 

Kindest regards,  

The Butterfly Rooms (Incorp with woodland pre school & nursery) 


